FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

Signal Interface, Bus Isolation, Low-Distortionreport, CBT-C, CB3T, and CB3Q Signal-Switch Families,
literature number SCDA008. Signal Gating
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGY Tape and reel SN74CB3Q3257RGYR BU257
SSOP (QSOP) – DBQ Tape and reel SN74CB3Q3257DBQR BU257
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74CB3Q3257PWR BU257
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74CB3Q3257DGVR BU257
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2003–2005, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
SN74CB3Q3257
4-BIT 1-OF-2 FET MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER
2.5-V/3.3-V LOW-VOLTAGE HIGH-BANDWIDTH BUS SWITCH
SCDS135A–SEPTEMBER 2003–REVISED MARCH 2005
The SN74CB3Q3257 is a high-bandwidth FET bus switch utilizing a charge pump to elevate the gate voltage of
the pass transistor, providing a low and flat ON-state resistance (ron). The low and flat ON-state resistance allows
for minimal propagation delay and supports rail-to-rail switching on the data input/output (I/O) ports. The device
also features low data I/O capacitance to minimize capacitive loading and signal distortion on the data bus.
Specifically designed to support high-bandwidth applications, the SN74CB3Q3257 provides an optimized